Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2012

IMO

7383956

8886137

9211078

7806037

8402577

8509856

9017630

7391771

8303329

9243746

8221911

9143805

9143805

8519954

8853570

9125700

9052733

9505285

7900261

8803757

9472000

9431824

9238313

9079212

8408753

8616582

8981822

7424059

8841591

9247132

9173185

9076258

Name

URANUS
ALZAHRAA
BLUE CREEK
DONBATE
HELGA

NORE

BSLE VENUS
EMINE-H
FATMA TOPAL
FLINTERSUN
JOLIE STAR
KARSNES
KARSNES
NOAH

OREL1

OSLO
PEGASUS
SCHILLPLATE
ADVENT

AL MINUFIYAH
ALSTERDIEP
APL SHANGHAI
AQUILA VOYAGER
AUTORUNNER
AZTEC MAIDEN
BURAK N

CMS SEATIGER
DANSTAR

DAY
EMSBROKER
FEHN MARINER

FRIO ANTARCTIC

Flag

T2
KH
AG
KM
AG
MD
SG
KH
KI
NL
PA
AG
AG
MD
UA
AG
LR
Gl
PA
EG
cy
LR
AG
PT
PH
KI
MT
DK
KH
PT
AG

PA

Inspection
Date

16-1-2012
25-1-2012
13-1-2012
17-1-2012
10-1-2012
23-1-2012
9-1-2012
30-1-2012
27-12-2011
30-12-2011
17-1-2012
16-1-2012
31-12-2011
2-1-2012
9-1-2012
9-1-2012
12-1-2012
3-1-2012
19-1-2012
13-1-2012
2-1-2012
24-1-2012
20-1-2012
26-1-2012
22-1-2012
21-1-2012
20-1-2012
17-1-2012
19-1-2012
14-1-2012
30-12-2011

11-1-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8

4

Release

Date <36 Months>

24-1-2012
29-1-2012
20-1-2012
24-1-2012
14-1-2012
25-1-2012
14-1-2012
31-1-2012
24-1-2012
6-1-2012
22-1-2012
29-1-2012
6-1-2012
11-1-2012
13-1-2012
10-1-2012
17-1-2012
6-1-2012
25-1-2012
28-1-2012
4-1-2012
25-1-2012
28-1-2012
28-1-2012
24-1-2012
30-1-2012
27-1-2012
21-1-2012
24-1-2012
20-1-2012
4-1-2012
17-1-2012

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det

4

3



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9179311 GOOTEBORG AG 5-1-2012 1 6-1-2012 1
7816379 HALANI1 VC 25-1-2012 2 27-1-2012 1
9463865 HANOI Gl 23-1-2012 3 26-1-2012 1
9369162 HARMONY SW PA 12-1-2012 5 17-1-2012 1
8100882 HASTINGS CASTLE MT 26-1-2012 5 31-1-2012 1
9195743 HELAS cy 4-1-2012 4 8-1-2012 1
7921954 HEVER CASTLE MT 17-1-2012 3 20-1-2012 1
9114153 KONSTANTINOS GR 20-1-2012 5 25-1-2012 1
9113197 LAVINA AG 2-1-2012 5 7-1-2012 1
8318087  LEPTIS STAR PA 4-1-2012 2 6-1-2012 1
9136034 LIVERPOOL SEAWAYS LT 18-1-2012 1 19-1-2012 1
7704629 LYGRA KN 6-1-2012 6 12-1-2012 1
9006265 MERMERDELEN AG 23-1-2012 4 27-1-2012 1
8408428 MERYEM KOCABAS TR 9-1-2012 8 17-1-2012 1
8212635 MSCTIA PA 12-1-2012 6 18-1-2012 1
9213909 NOBLE SPIRIT PA 10-1-2012 3 13-1-2012 1
9279020 OVAR PT 4-1-2012 7 11-1-2012 1
9386249 0OZAY-5 TR 26-1-2012 1 27-1-2012 1
9360477 PORTALEGRE PT 18-1-2012 3 21-1-2012 1
7018501 PRINS 3 PA 4-1-2012 1 5-1-2012 1
9440356 RED HUSKY ES 20-1-2012 5 25-1-2012 1
8118683 SEYMA MD 16-1-2012 11 27-1-2012 1
8900012 SNAEFELL GB 8-9-2011 140 26-1-2012 1
8416839 UNION MOON CK 2-1-2012 2 4-1-2012 1
8408442 V USHAKOV BZ 17-1-2012 1 18-1-2012 1
7800100 VINLANDIA PA 3-1-2012 1 4-1-2012 1
8866709 VUOKSA RU 3-1-2012 1 4-1-2012 1
8310841 WILLOW PA 24-8-2011 157 28-1-2012 1

60

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2012

IMO

7383956

7806037

8402577

8509856

8886137

9211078

7391771

8221911

8303329

8519954

8853570

9017630

9052733

9125700

9143805

9143805

9243746

9505285

7018501

7424059

7704629

7800100

7816379

7900261

7921954

8100882

8118683

8212635

8310841

8318087

8408428

8408442

Name

URANUS

DONBATE

HELGA

NORE

ALZAHRAA

BLUE CREEK

EMINE-H

JOLIE STAR

FATMA TOPAL

NOAH

OREL1

BSLE VENUS

PEGASUS

OosLO

KARSNES

KARSNES

FLINTERSUN

SCHILLPLATE

PRINS 3

DANSTAR

LYGRA

VINLANDIA

HALANI 1

ADVENT

HEVER CASTLE

HASTINGS CASTLE

SEYMA

MSCTIA

WILLOW

LEPTIS STAR

MERYEM KOCABAS

V USHAKOV

Flag

TZ
KM
AG
MD
KH
AG
KH
PA
Kl
MD
UA
SG
LR
AG
AG
AG
NL
Gl
PA
DK
KN
PA
VvC
PA
MT
MT
MD
PA
PA
PA
TR

BZ

Inspection
Date

16-1-2012
17-1-2012
10-1-2012
23-1-2012
25-1-2012
13-1-2012
30-1-2012
17-1-2012
27-12-2011
2-1-2012
9-1-2012
9-1-2012
12-1-2012
9-1-2012
16-1-2012
31-12-2011
30-12-2011
3-1-2012
4-1-2012
17-1-2012
6-1-2012
3-1-2012
25-1-2012
19-1-2012
17-1-2012
26-1-2012
16-1-2012
12-1-2012
24-8-2011
4-1-2012
9-1-2012

17-1-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8

7

11

157

Release

Date <36 Months>

24-1-2012
24-1-2012
14-1-2012
25-1-2012
29-1-2012
20-1-2012
31-1-2012
22-1-2012
24-1-2012
11-1-2012
13-1-2012
14-1-2012
17-1-2012
10-1-2012
29-1-2012
6-1-2012
6-1-2012
6-1-2012
5-1-2012
21-1-2012
12-1-2012
4-1-2012
27-1-2012
25-1-2012
20-1-2012
31-1-2012
27-1-2012
18-1-2012
28-1-2012
6-1-2012
17-1-2012
18-1-2012

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det

4

3



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
8408753 AZTEC MAIDEN PH 22-1-2012 2 24-1-2012 1
8416839 UNION MOON CK 2-1-2012 2 4-1-2012 1
8616582 BURAKN Kl 21-1-2012 9 30-1-2012 1
8803757 AL MINUFIYAH EG 13-1-2012 15 28-1-2012 1
8841591 DAY KH 19-1-2012 5 24-1-2012 1
8866709 VUOKSA RU 3-1-2012 1 4-1-2012 1
8900012 SNAEFELL GB 8-9-2011 140 26-1-2012 1
8981822 CMS SEATIGER MT 20-1-2012 7 27-1-2012 1
9006265 MERMERDELEN AG 23-1-2012 4 27-1-2012 1
9076258 FRIO ANTARCTIC PA 11-1-2012 6 17-1-2012 1
9079212 AUTORUNNER PT 26-1-2012 2 28-1-2012 1
9113197 LAVINA AG 2-1-2012 5 7-1-2012 1
9114153 KONSTANTINOS GR 20-1-2012 5 25-1-2012 1
9136034 LIVERPOOL SEAWAYS LT 18-1-2012 1 19-1-2012 1
9173185 FEHN MARINER AG 30-12-2011 5 4-1-2012 1
9179311 GOOTEBORG AG 5-1-2012 1 6-1-2012 1
9195743 HELAS cy 4-1-2012 4 8-1-2012 1
9213909 NOBLE SPIRIT PA 10-1-2012 3 13-1-2012 1
9238313 AQUILA VOYAGER AG 20-1-2012 8 28-1-2012 1
9247132 EMSBROKER PT 14-1-2012 6 20-1-2012 1
9279020 OVAR PT 4-1-2012 7 11-1-2012 1
9360477 PORTALEGRE PT 18-1-2012 3 21-1-2012 1
9369162 HARMONY SW PA 12-1-2012 5 17-1-2012 1
9386249 0OZAY-5 TR 26-1-2012 1 27-1-2012 1
9431824  APL SHANGHAI LR 24-1-2012 1 25-1-2012 1
9440356 RED HUSKY ES 20-1-2012 5 25-1-2012 1
9463865 HANOI Gl 23-1-2012 3 26-1-2012 1
9472000 ALSTERDIEP cy 2-1-2012 2 4-1-2012 1

60

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 7383956 Company Unimarine Management Co, , ,
Name: URANUS Classification society Maritime Lloyd -Georgia
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2288 1975
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-1-24 8  day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2011  8-6-2016
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Load Line 15-8-2011  8-6-2016
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2011 9-4-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Echo sounder no As per agreed Flag exemption
Radio life-saving appliances no Rectified
Cargo & other hatchways yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Doors no Rectified
Other (radiocommunication) no As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9211078 Company Draxl Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,
Name: BLUE CREEK Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2858 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Glomfjord 2012-1-20 7 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2011 24-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2010 30-4-2015 Netherlands 21-7-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 3-5-2010  30-4-2015 Netherlands 20-7-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8886137
Name: ALZAHRAA

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Cad Gemi Isletmeciligi, , ,

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cambodia

Keeldate
2534 1970

Gross tonnage

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats

Lifeboats

Thickness measurement report

Garbage management plan

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion

Doors

Cargo Securing Manual

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Protection machinery

Date of release
2012-1-29

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-9-2009 14-3-2014 Bulgaria
30-9-2009 14-3-2014 Turkey

23-3-2010 18-11-2014 Bulgaria

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at next port

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified

no To be rectified at next port

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes As in the agreed class condition
yes As in the agreed class condition
no To be rectified at next port

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified

no To be rectified at next port

Date

25-1-2012
25-8-2011
25-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8509856
Name: NORE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd -Georgia
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

1

- 2012

Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , ,

Classification society Maritime Lloyd -Georgia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1525 1985

Port of detention

Le Legue - St Brieuc

Date of release
2012-1-25

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-1-2011 24-8-2015 Turkey
14-1-2011 24-8-2015 Turkey

25-6-2010 29-12-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition

Date

.0-10-2011
.0-10-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8402577
Name: HELGA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1472 1984

Lifeboats
Endorsement by flagstate

Propulsion main engine

Port of detention Date of release
Le Legue - St Brieuc 2012-1-14
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-5-2010 30-11-2014 Lithuania
5-5-2010 30-11-2014 Lithuania
18-3-2011 14-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

8-10-2011
8-10-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 7806037 Company South River Shipping Co Ltd, , ,
Name: DONBATE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer MD CYPRUS SOYA LTD, P.O. BOX 53337, 3302 LIMASSOL, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2453 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2012-1-24 7 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2011 25-4-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 25-11-2011 25-4-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 30-9-2010  8-2-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Flag state consulted

Page 6 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9505285
Name: SCHILLPLATE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

- 2012

Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (GB) 2415 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Alicante 2012-1-6 3 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2010 2-6-2015
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2010  16-9-2014 Romania 5-12-2011
Load Line 9-5-2011 16-9-2014 Romania 5-12-2011

RO related Action taken

no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9243746
Name: FLINTERSUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company Flinter Management BV, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6577 2001

Port of detention Date of release
Barcelona 2012-1-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s)

17

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

21-4-2011 12-3-2012

Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-4-2011 12-3-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2011 15-6-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class condition
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,

’

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

IMO : 9143805 Company
Name: KARSNES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Keeldate
1996

Gross tonnage
3850

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Oil filtering equipment

ISM

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Date of release

2012-1-6

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Total of deficiencies
6  day(s) 20

Duration of detention

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-4-2011 10-3-2016
21-10-2010 31-5-2012 Italy

21-10-2010 31-5-2012 Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

20-8-2011
20-8-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9125700
Name: OSLO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Records of rest
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Company

1

- 2012

Wilson EuroCarriers AS, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2805 1995

Port of detention

Sevilla

Date of release
2012-1-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-12-2011 31-12-2012
7-12-2011 31-5-2012
3-5-2007 6-3-2012 Spain

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

12-3-2010

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9052733
Name: PEGASUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Tristar Management Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Pancoast Trading, 5, Lagadion Str. 15125, Maroussi - Athens , GR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 17630 1994

Stowage and provision of liferafts
QOil filtering equipment
Suspected of discharge violation
Fire drills

Port of detention

Tarragona

Date of release
2012-1-17

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-12-2011 25-2-2013

17-3-2011 31-3-2013 Thailand 17-3-2011
11-3-2008 31-3-2013 Thailand 17-3-2011

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO :9017630 Company Thome Ship Management Thailand, , ,
Name: BSLE VENUS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 5988 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2012-1-14 5  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2011 18-3-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 21-6-2011 18-3-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2011  6-4-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 12 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8853570 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , ,
Name: OREL 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2571 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Achladi 2012-1-13 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2011 7-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 16-12-2011 7-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2011 15-5-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire detection and alarm system yes Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8519954 Company Euro Med Trade Co, , ,

Name: NOAH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 794 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2012-1-11 9 dayl(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2011 25-8-2016

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-11-2011 28-2-2012

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2011 24-2-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

Kutup Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , ,

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 8303329 Company
Name: FATMA TOPAL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Kiribati

Gross tonnage Keeldate
9678 1983

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Endorsement by flagstate

Propulsion main engine

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Main installation

Reserve source of energy

Date of release
2012-1-24

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
28 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-12-2011 28-2-2012
21-12-2011 28-2-2012

21-12-2011 20-6-2012

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption
yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes To be rectified within 3 months
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 8221911 Company MCD Shipping SA, , ,
Name: JOLIE STAR Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Charterer SUNAR MISIR ENTEGRE TES.SAN.TIC.A.S. , TURHAN CEMIAL BERIKER BULVARI, ADANA , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4113 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2012-1-22 5  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2011 30-4-2012
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2009 30-6-2012 Turkey 23-5-2011
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 10-12-2009 30-6-2012 Turkey 23-5-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Sanitary Facilities

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

To be rectified within 14 days
Flag state consulted

Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 7391771 Company Harmanda Shipping SA-Nevis , , ,
Name: EMINE-H Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 1876 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2012-1-31 1 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Other (fire safety)

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

7-1-2010 9-4-2014
23-11-2011 27-2-2016
9-9-2011  27-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9472000
Name: ALSTERDIEP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus 2984 2007

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Reserve source of energy
Electrical

Port of detention Date of release
Torrevieja 2012-1-4

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2010 4-11-2013 Portugal 4-10-2011
30-12-2010 6-5-2014
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9463865 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , ,
Name: HANOI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (GB) 1801 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2012-1-26 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2011  7-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2011  4-1-2016 Germany 6-1-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-2-2011  4-1-2016 Germany 6-1-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Standard disch. conn. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage yes Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9440356 Company REPASA, , ,
Name: RED HUSKY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Spain 478 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eemshaven 2012-1-25 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2010 18-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9431824
Name: APL SHANGHAI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

- 2012

Company
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer

7 7

Norddeutsche Reederei Schuldt, , ,

Type Flag
Container Liberia

Gross tonnage Keeldate
40541 2008

Date of release
2012-1-25

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry
1-11-2010 18-7-2015
11-8-2011 30-11-2015

Last Survey

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-6-2011
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9386249
Name: OZAY-5

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions
ISM
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2012

Company

Transal Denizcilik Ticaret AS, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Gunvor International B.V.Geneva Branch., Rue du Rhone 80-84 , 1204 Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Turkey 8195 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2012-1-27 1 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2009 26-8-2012 Egypt 1-10-2011
Load Line 4-3-2008  26-8-2012 Egypt 1-10-2011
Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2011  4-6-2016
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no To be rectified at next port
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9369162
Name: HARMONY SW

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

1

- 2012

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Propulsion main engine

Charterer SEASIDE NAVIGATION, ., , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7271 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2012-1-17 5 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2010 30-1-2013 China 0-12-2010
Load Line 19-2-2008 30-1-2013 China 0-12-2010
Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2008 16-6-2013 United Kingdom 4-5-2011

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9360477 Company NAVEIRO, , ,
Name: PORTALEGRE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2956 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2012-1-21 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2010 17-2-2014 Portugal 14-4-2011
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-2-2009 17-2-2014 Portugal 14-4-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2009 20-7-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Flag state consulted
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9279020 Company NAVEIRO, , ,
Name: OVAR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2437 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-1-11 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2010 28-2-2015 Spain 0-12-2010
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-2-2011 28-2-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2007  27-2-2012 Portugal 26-2-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Electronic charts (ECDIS) yes As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9247132
Name: EMSBROKER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Stowage of cargo

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Liberty One Shipmanagement, , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 4183 2000

Port of detention Date of release
Riga 2012-1-20

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 8

Last Survey
24-6-2010 31-10-2012 Germany
24-6-2010 31-10-2012 Germany
19-12-2011 18-6-2012

Issued Expiry

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
11-8-2010
11-8-2010
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 9238313 Company Aquila Maritime Management, , ,
Name: AQUILA VOYAGER Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 22072 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2012-1-28 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2011 30-5-2012
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-3-2010 30-5-2012 Venezuela 2-10-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2009  24-2-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

UMS - Ship

Operational procedures for engines or equipment
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no

yes

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9213909
Name: NOBLE SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

MOL Tankship Management-Europe, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Sulphur oxides

Charterer ampco, ., houston, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Panama 27955 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2012-1-13 3 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-1-2011 11-1-2016
27-1-2011 11-1-2016
18-9-2008  8-9-2013 United States 3-2-2011

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 9195743 Company Lohmann H Schiffahrts, , ,
Name: HELAS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2545 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-1-8 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2011 12-5-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 25-7-2011 12-5-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2007  21-3-2012 Germany 21-1-2010

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
ISM

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Cargo Securing Manual
Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO :9179311
Name: GOOTEBORG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Esmeralda Schi

iffahrts, , ,

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2820 1996

Date of r
2012-1-6

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Certificate

elease

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Ce

rtificate

Duration of detention
1  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-10-2009 24-6-2013 Netherlands
11-11-2009 24-6-2013 Netherlands

25-11-2009 24-11-2014

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total of deficiencies

Date
17-5-2011
17-5-2011
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO :9173185 Company Fehn Ship Management, , ,
Name: FEHN MARINER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2056 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Torrevieja 2012-1-4 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2011 27-3-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-7-2011 27-3-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-7-2011 13-5-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9136034
Name: LIVERPOOL SEAWAYS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Muster list
Means of escape

1 -2012

Company DFDS Seaways AB-Lithuania, , ,

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Lithuania 21856 1996

Date of release
2012-1-19

Port of detention

Karlshamn

Certificate
Passenger Ship Safety
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 17

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-4-2011 31-3-2012

17-8-2011  8-8-2016

16-11-2011 31-10-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9114153 Company Mega Shipping Line Corp, , ,
Name: KONSTANTINOS Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Cefetra, , ,NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 25503 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Dublin 2012-1-25 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2011 26-11-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 3-11-2011 26-11-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2011 17-5-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO :9113197 Company Intership Verwaltungs, , ,
Name: LAVINA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4015 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2012-1-7 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2011 7-12-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 31-1-2011 7-12-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2010 17-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Ventilation (Machinery spaces) yes Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9079212
Name: AUTORUNNER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company UECC, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Portugal 9693 1993

Oil filtering equipment
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Date of release
2012-1-28

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-4-2010 30-12-2014 France
30-4-2010 30-12-2014 France

16-2-2011  5-2-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Flag state consulted

Date
29-3-2011
19-3-2011
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 9076258 Company Seatrade Groningen BV, , ,
Name: FRIO ANTARCTIC Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 6964 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2012-1-17 6 day(s) 41
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-11-2009 13-2-2012 Russian Federation 7-12-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-11-2009 30-9-2014 Russian Federation 7-12-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2011  9-2-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Control of discharge no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Steam pipes and pressure pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9006265
Name: MERMERDELEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Other (machinery)
Oil filtering equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Company

1

- 2012

Ufuk Denizcilik Gemicilik Tic, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2450 1990

Port of detention

Dieppe

Date of release
2012-1-27

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
3-3-2011
3-3-2011

21-9-2011

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

30-4-2012 Turkey
30-4-2012 Turkey
19-4-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
24-5-2011
24-5-2011
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 8981822 Company Cassar Marine Services Ltd, , ,
Name: CMS SEATIGER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer UTE CASGAS ONSHORE, C/ Cardenal Marcelo Spinola 10, 28016 Madrid , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Malta 95 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vinaroz 2012-1-27 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2011 8-11-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-12-2010 7-8-2015 Malta 9-11-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers
Freeboard marks

Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fire control plan

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 8900012 Company Isle of Man Steam Packet Co, , ,
Name: SNAEFELL Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 High speed passenger cr United Kingdom 3003 1990

Port of detention

Piraeus

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2012-1-26

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

140 day(s)

Issued
12-5-2011

21

Expiry Last Survey Date
31-1-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

International ship security certificate

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Decks - cracking

Doors

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8866709
Name: VUOKSA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2012

Company

Marship-Moscow, , ,

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2426 1977

Port of detention
Preveza/Lefkas

Certificate

Date of release
2012-1-4

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-9-2008 17-3-2012 Turkey 26-1-2010
30-3-2011  3-6-2016
30-3-2011  3-6-2016
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
yes To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8841591 Company Sargem Denizcilik Gem, , ,
Name: DAY Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2516 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-1-24 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2011 10-8-2016
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 18-11-2011 10-8-2016
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2011 26-5-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Gyro compass no Rectified
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8803757
Name: AL MINUFIYAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Egyptian Navigation Co, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Egypt 9533 1989

Lifeboats

Port of detention Date of release
Rouen (GPM) 2012-1-28

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-5-2010 15-5-2015

31-1-2010 30-3-2014 Egypt 22-2-2011

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 14 days
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8616582
Name: BURAK N

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Company

- 2012

San-Mar Denizcilik, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Kiribati 1829 1987

Port of detention

Southampton

Date of release
2012-1-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio
9 day(s)

Issued Expiry

n Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey Date

23-12-2011 22-5-2012
23-12-2011 22-5-2012
26-12-2011 25-5-2012

RO related Action taken

no

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8416839 Company Continental Ship Management AS, , ,
Name: UNION MOON Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Terneuzen 2012-1-4 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2010 14-11-2015
Load Line 15-11-2010 14-11-2015
Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2011 18-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8408753
Name: AZTEC MAIDEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Roymar Ship Management Inc, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Philippines 12286 1984

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Amsterdam 2012-1-24

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-11-2011 9-10-2016

22-10-2009 5-10-2012 Mozambique 1-12-2011
15-11-2007 5-10-2012 Mozambique 1-11-2011

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8408442 Company Duglas Ltd, , ,
Name: V USHAKOV Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Belize 2295 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cork including Whitegat 2012-1-18

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line

Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM
Fire drills

1  day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-12-2011 29-5-2012
30-12-2011 29-5-2012
30-12-2011 29-6-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 8408428 Company Ersagun Denizcilik Turizm , , ,
Name: MERYEM KOCABAS Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2683 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palma de Mallorca 2012-1-17 8 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 8-12-2011 2-10-2016 Turkey 8-12-2011
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2008 22-6-2013 Senegal 17-6-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Overloading

Reserve source of energy
Other (alarms)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8318087 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , ,
Name: LEPTIS STAR Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7335 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-1-6 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2008 13-4-2013 Belgium 10-3-2011
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2011 31-12-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 21-5-2009 31-12-2013 Belgium 7-11-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Cargo Securing Manual no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8310841 Company TAFCAN SHIPPING INC., -, , Turkey
Name: WILLOW Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Service, Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 498 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Elefsis (Elevsis) 2012-1-28 157 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Service, Inc. Load Line 8-6-2011 7-9-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Hull - corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Fire drills no Rectified
SART/AIS-SART yes Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8212635
Name: MSC TIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

MSC Ship Management HK Ltd , , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Panama 47667 1984

Lifeboats

Other (machinery)

Other (SOLAS operational)
Sanitary Facilities

Date of release
2012-1-18

Port of detention
Quebec City

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 28

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-11-2010 6-3-2014 Canada
7-12-2010 6-3-2014 Canada

14-6-2010 23-3-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
1-6-2011
1-6-2011
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8118683 Company Pasabahce Denizcilik Turizm, , ,
Name: SEYMA Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3012 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2012-1-27 11 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2011 31-3-2015 Turkey 14-6-2011
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Load Line 18-3-2011 31-3-2015 Turkey 14-6-2011
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2011 1-11-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Certificates for master and officers

QOil filtering equipment

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

MF/HF Radio installation

INMARSAT ship earth station

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port

To be rectified at agreed repair port

As in the agreed class condition

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 8100882 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , ,
Name: HASTINGS CASTLE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 22076 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2012-1-31 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2011 15-3-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-11-2010 15-3-2014 Brazil 13-6-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2011 16-4-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

ISM

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 7921954 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , ,
Name: HEVER CASTLE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 20815 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2012-1-20 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2011 24-4-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2011 22-5-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 30-8-2011 22-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 7900261 Company Bulcom Ltd, , ,
Name: ADVENT Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Charterer AFRICANPHOS C/P, , PANAMA , PA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22600 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Koper 2012-1-25 6 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-12-2011 23-5-2012
24-12-2011 23-5-2012
12-7-2011  8-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 7816379 Company Halani Shipping Pvt Ltd, , ,
Name: HALANI 1 Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Saint Vincent and the 5308 1979

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2012-1-27 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2010 25-11-2015

Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2010 31-5-2015 India 15-9-2011
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 24-7-2010 31-5-2015 India 18-8-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
MF/HF Radio installation no As in the agreed class condition
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 7800100
Name: VINLANDIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2012

Company Sicilnavi Srl, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Vesta Ltd., Marina Court Flat, 29, Malta, MT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Panama 2808 1978

Date of release
Sevilla 2012-1-4

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1  day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-8-2011 31-3-2016
30-8-2011 31-3-2016

26-10-2007 11-7-2012 Italy

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

11-6-2010
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 7704629
Name: LYGRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Oras Denizcilik, , ,

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charts

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 7012 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2012-1-12 6 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2011 28-2-2014
Load Line 30-5-2011 28-2-2014
Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2011  1-5-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2012

IMO : 7424059 Company Norresundby Shipping A/S, , ,
Name: DANSTAR Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Norresundby Shipping AS , Rendsburggade 6,900, Aalborg , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 499 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2012-1-21 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 17-1-2012  2-6-2013
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 19-6-2008  4-5-2013 Denmark 31-7-2011
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2010  8-9-2013 Denmark 22-8-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no As per agreed Flag exemption
Oil filtering equipment no Flag state consulted
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2012

IMO : 7018501 Company Herik Kust en Oeverwerken BV, , ,
Name: PRINS 3 Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 769 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2012-1-5 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2011 20-2-2012
Load Line 20-9-2011 20-2-2012
Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2011 5-2-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 60
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